WMK-7539
WMK-7539 | 1U Rackmount Network Appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-1700 & D-1800
Processors
Features
Front view
                    Rear View
Specifications
System

Humidity 10%~80% @40°C; non-condensing
Dimensions 16.93” x 7.87” x1.73” (430mm x 200mm x 44mm)
                Ordering Information
S
O
Packing List
1 x DC power adapter 12V/5A or
12V/7A 1 x Power cord- US
1 x SATA cable
 Optional Accessories
Part Number  Description
1702031803  Power Cord for EU
1702031802  Power Cord for US
170203180B  Power Cord, For China, 1.8M
170203180E  Power Cord for Japan
9761783000  (TF)3.5x1 HDD Module, FWS-7830/7831
NIM-S26C-A10-T40-0002  Intel® Fortville XL710 PCI-Express 10G SFP+ 4 Ports Module for FWS-7820/7830/7831
NIM-S26B-A10-F20-0002  Intel® Fortville XL710 PCI-Express 40G QSFP 2 Ports Module for FWS- 7820/7830/7831
NIM-S13B-A10-G80-0002  Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G SFP 8 Ports Module for FWS-7820/7830/7831
2
CPU  Intel®Xeon®
D-1713NT Processor
BYPASS  2 Pairs LAN
Bypass 3.1
EXPANSION SLOT  M.2 2230 E-Key x 1 (PCIe)
M.2 2230 E-Key x 1 (PCIe),M.2 3052 B-Key x 1 for 4G/5G (USB 3.0 + PCIe) with SIM
STORAGE  2.5” HDD x 2
LAN  1Gb RJ45 ports x 12,
Up to 10Gb SFP+ x4
USB  USB 3.2Gen 1 x 2
CONSOLE  RJ-45 x 1
SYSTEM FAN  1 x System Fan
TPM  TPM 2.0
SPI
MOUNTING  Rack
NIM-S13D-A10-G40-0002  Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G SFP 4 Ports Module for FWS-7820/7821/7830/7831
NIM-C13B-A10-G82-0001  Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G Copper Ethernet 8 Ports Module for FWS-7820 w/ 2 Pair bypass/7830/7831
NIM-C13D-A10-G42-0002  Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G Copper Ethernet 4 Ports Module for FWS-7820 w/ 2 Pair bypass/7830/7831
Dimensions
3